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1/2" Micro Cordless

Warranty

Window Blind Cord Can STRANGLE Your Child. Keep cords out
of children’s reach. Shorten cords to prevent reach. Move crib
and furniture away - Children can climb furniture to reach cords.

La cuerda de la persiana puede ESTRANGULAR a su nifio. Mantenga las cuerdas fuera
del alcance de los nifios. Acorte las cuerdas para evitar el alcance. Mueva la cuna y los
muebles - Los nifios pueden subir los muebles para alcanzar las cuerdas.
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Customer Service Polices ‘Q;ﬁC,,P;._!NQ-

How to place an order

For your convenience, CACO provides you with the option of placing orders by either telephone, email, online or fax (if placed by
fax, CACO will provide order forms at no additional cost; customers must request forms). Orders placed after 3:00 pm EST will be
forwarded to the next business day.

Telephone orders
CACO Customer Service Representatives are available between the hours of 8:30 am and 5:00 pm Eastern Standard time at

1-800-552-5278. Any order placed by phone requires a signed order confirmation returned to customer service by fax or email
before proceeding with order. Keep in mind, when phoning in your order, it is important to have the following information available:

o Account number (if known) o Confrol instructions

o Individuals name that is calling > Ship tfo address if different than sold-to

o P.O. number and/or side mark o Special instructions for shipping

o Color or colors > Valance instructions

> Type of product ordered > Any other special instructions

° Measurements (width-first, length-second) ° Quote number, if order is placed from a previous quote

> Inside or outside mount (i.m./i.o or o.m./0.b)

Fax and Email Orders

Fax orders can be placed any fime of day or night including holidays at 1-866-926-5836 or email to customerservice@cacoinc.com.
To ensure order accuracy for faxed orders, it is advisable to use the order forms CACO supplies or a comparable form. It is important
to note the number of pages of your order, including the cover sheet to ensure that no pages will be missing. For fax or email orders
please include all of the same information required for telephone orders. Any omission of pertinent information will only delay your
orders manufacturing tfime.

Online Orders

Orders can be placed online at htfps://88043.picbusiness.com/. If you your account has not been set up to access our online portal,
please contact support@cacoinc.com to sign up. This access allows you to quote, order as well as make payments online. Please
note roller shades, aluminum blinds and shutters are not available online to quote or place as orders, you will need to contact
customer service to for information about these products. Additionally, orders are released from internet hold and reviewed for
credit at the daily 3:00 PM EST cutoff. Any orders submitted online after this time will be reviewed the following business day.

How to expedite an order
We can often provide a faster ship date for emergency situations, only if this is noted at the time the order is placed. Requested
next day and second day shipping will move freight prepaid and will be added to your account at the time of invoicing.

Expedite cost

48-hour rush: $7.50 per blind 72-hour rush: $5.00 per blind

NOTE: Rush only applies to discounted orders, not on contract quotes and may not be available during high volume periods. The
clock starts running after your order clears credit and enters production.

How to add on or make changes to an order

In the event that you wish to add to your original order, it is possible, as long as the order is still in production. You will be required to
submit changes in writing and must be signed by a person of authority indicating the items you wish to add or change. No verbal
requests can be made. You will need to refer to the original P.O. number and indicate clearly the additions or changes you're
requesting. Note: because add-ons may affect production time, check with customer service for any possible delays.

How to cancel an order

Cancellations or changes require an immediate response and can only take place up until the start of fabrication. You must first
identify your P.O. number or side mark and then state the cancellation or change. Cancellations must be faxed or emailed in writing
only, phone calls are not permitted. If an order has already been cut, a minimum charge of 50% will apply.

Should you order for the same room at different times?

This is a frequently asked question and should be addressed and explained at the point of sale. Under normal circumstances blinds,
shades and verticals should be ordered for the same room at one time to prevent color deviations, as a result of dye and paint
color variations from original lot fo the other. If additional blinds, shades or verticals are ordered at a later time for the same room
there can be a distinct color difference from the existing product to the new product. Also, window coverings that have been
previously installed can have shade differentiations from newer products due to the progress of aging.

Questions concerning an order
Once you contact customer service you must have your P.O. number and/or side mark available.

Shipping and Handling Charges

> A $15 minimum order charge will be added to any order with only one item.

> A $8 per blind handling fee (except verticals) will be added for all delivery orders.

> A $10 per blind handling fee (except verticals) will be added to drop ship orders in lieu of the $8 per blind fee.

o For Vertical Blinds, a $14 per blind handling fee will be added for all delivery orders.

- For Vertical Blinds, a $16 per blind handling fee will be added to drop ship orders in lieu of the $14 per blind fee.

> Any orders with a product over 90" width (width or length for verticals) will have an oversized fee of $85 per blind up to $170 added
to the per blind fee.

> Any orders with a product over 104" (including width or length for verticals or valances that are not ordered spliced) will ship by
LTL carrier F.O.B Johnson City, TN.

> Any order to be delivered by LTL fruck fo an area considered residential or restricted delivery areas by freight carriers will have an
additional fee of $125. The residential fee can be avoided if you opt to pick up shipment at the freight terminal in lieu of delivery.
If you opt for terminal pick up, customer service will need to be informed at the time your order is placed.

o Accessorial LTL Truck delivery charges such as liftgate, inside delivery, re-consignment, re-delivery, etc. will be the responsibility of
the receiving party.

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com 1
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Customer Service Polices ‘ rieAe P

Credit and additional charges

Open accounts are established by submitting a CACO credit application. You will be required to list frade and bank references as
well as a current sales fax id number. C.O.D. accounts are also obligated to submit a credit application. Invoices are due within 30
days of the date posted. After 30 days accounts will be charged 1.5% interest per month. CACO reserves the right not to ship to
accounts with past due balances.

Payment Policy
Current payment methods accepted are check, emailed or faxed checks for ACH processing, credit cards (Mastercard, Visa,

Discover) and online payments by credit card or bank draft. Due to additional credit card fees, effective March 8, a 2% processing
fee will be added to all credit card payments. This fee can be avoided by either mailing checks to our PO Box or to expedite
payments send a copy of your check along with our Check by Fax form by email to customerservice@cacoinc.com or fax to (866)
552-5278. Please note CACO will not automatically charge any credit card or process ACH fransaction without approval at the time
of each transaction.

If you receive product that has been visibly damaged while in transit

Before accepting any shipments, please examine each carton carefully. If shipment shows any signs of mistreatment or damage,
i.e., wheel marks, crushed or bent cartons note this on the bill of lading and have the driver sign it and note damage. Should a
replacement be necessary, CACO will bill you. Your replacement invoice will enable you to file a claim with the responsible carrier.
It is imperative that you count all cartons prior to signing the bill of lading; any shortages must be noted on the bill of lading with the
driver's signature.

Shipping discrepancies
If the product received does not agree with your packing slip, contact a CACO customer service representative within 24 hours.
Your representative will verify any action needed for a resolution and expedite any necessary replacements.

If you should receive a defective product

Your warranty protects you against defective products (please read your warranty for all information, disclaimers

and liabilities). Should you receive a defective product, contact CACO customer service and provide detailed information including
your P.O. number. If the product is not sent back for repair, you will be invoiced for a replacement and required to return back the
original product to CACO forinspection. Any issue arising past 30 days from receipt of original order will be required to return product
for repair.

How to Measure

Inside mount Outside mount

A. Measure the window opening at three different Measure exact width and height of the area to be covered. It
places and use the narrowest dimension when is recommended that blinds overlap the window opening by
ordering. Be exact! The factory will make the blind at least 1 1/2" on each side to insure privacy and confrol
slightly narrower, so it won't rub against the window  sunlight. (See A outside mount). When installation is designed
casing. (See A inside mount). for “no sill,” allow the blind to overlap the bottom of the
B. Measure the height of the window from the top window casing by at least 1 1/2". Blinds will be made to exact
(soffit) down to the sill. NOTE: The finished blind length  measurements given. NOTE: The finished blind length may

may have a tolerance of based on product. have a tolerance of based on product.
Based on product, CACO will automatically make a CACO will not make any deductions for measurements
deduction on width for measurements submitted as submitted as outside mount.
inside mount.
it Z‘L\/;dth 7 < e Outside Width —
+~
S = (A)
g T8
)
) S T
S 2
£x S ?
sill Vs
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Aluminum Horizontal Blinds

CACO, INC.

WINDOW FASHIONS

Available Aluminum Slat Colors & Limitations

1" Mini (6 gauge)

014 Matte White
018 White

651 Simple White
652 Ivory

189 Arfic Ice

665 Almost White
112 Light Alabaster
636 Vanilla

017 Alabaster
631  Fawn

611 Beige Satin
502 Wisteria

255 Garnet Red

8014
8651
8652
8665
8112
8631
8091
8569
8662
8012

1" Jewel/Metallix (6 gauge)

1" Mini (8 gauge)

Matte White
Simple White
Ivory

Almost White
Light Alabaster

Fawn

Transparent Aluminum

Gray AZ
Char Brown
Black

2" Aluminum (8 gauge)

2014
2018
2665
2112
2017
2631
2091
2626
2606
2070

Matte White
White

Almost White
Light Alabaster
Alabaster
Fawn

Transparent Aluminum

Smokey Gray
Raw Umber
Gloss Black

Micro Mini (6 gauge)

566 Light Aqua 302 Brown Gold 5014 Matte White
027 Federal Blue 673 Umber Bronze 5018 White
259 True Blue 672 Mercury Silver 5665 Almost White
178 Imperial Jade 5017 Alabaster
091 Transparent Aluminum 5631 Fawn
569 Gray AZ 1" Alumiwood (6 gauge) 5091 Transparent Aluminum
693 Gray Sheen 754 Oak Wood 5626 Smokey Gray
626 Smokey Gray 755 Walnut Wood 5012 Black
662 Char Brown
606 Raw Umber
070 Gloss Black
012 Black
Mounting Space Size Limitations
Minimum Minimum  Maximum  Maximum
Minimum Flush Width Length Width Length
Micro (1/2") Cordless 3/4" 1-3/4" 18" 18" 96" 96"
1" Standard Cordless 3/4" 1-3/4" 18" 18" 96" 96"
1" Premium Cordless 7/8" 2" 24" 18" 84" 72"
1" Simple Touch Wand (installed behind headrail) 7/8" 3-3/4"
1" Simple Touch Wand (installed wall or frame) 7/8" 2-1/4" 04" 12 e 120"
1" Simple Touch Remote (installed behind headrail) 7/8" 3-1/4"
1" Simple Touch Remote (installed wall or frame) 7/8" 2"
2" Cordless 1-1/2" 3" 24" 18" 72" 72"
Wand Speaflcc:l;:;:;r:l g .Micro, " 2" Blinds -
Blind Drop length # of hidden mek:tiid # of box brackets & center supports
=< 25" 12" Blind Width Brack f?; T Box Bracket  Center
251/8"- 45" 18" PIREYT rac ; by aty Support
451/8"- 55" 24" 36 1/8"- 60" 3 < 36" 2 0
551/8"- 65" 30" 40 1/8"- 85" 4 36"-72" 2 1
" - 85" X » Standard bracket - box bracket
651/8"-85 40 851/8 - 105" 5
851/8"-96" 50" 1051/8"-118" 6

 Standard bracket - hidden bracket.

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com




. . . CACO, INC.
Aluminum Horizontal Blinds WINDGW FASHIONS

Color Coordination Chart

Slats Rails, valances, and brackets for different blinds
Co.lor . " 1 /2 o Standard cordless blinds ;;i'g::;ﬁ:;d;ﬁ;;:'
Coordlnahon (micro) For micro & 1" blinds For 2" blinds For 1" blinds Ladder
Chart € 8o e s | UT B o 0% Hea ‘erce Solam

Matte white 014 8014 5014 | 2014 15018 005 005 005 001 No Insert 018 004

White 018 8018 @ 5018 2018 15018 005 005 005 001 No Insert 018 004
Simple White 651 8651 - - 15018 005 - - 001 No Insert 018 004

Ivory 652 8652 - - 15018 005 - - 001 No Insert 018 004

Arctic Ice 189 - - 2189 15018 005 005 189 001 No Insert 018 004
Almost White 665 8665 | 5665 2665 15665 065 065 065 002 No Insert 665 017

Light Alabaster 112 | 8112 - 2112 15665 065 065 065 002 No Insert 665 017
Vanilla 636 - - = 15636 100 = = 002 636 636 017
Alabaster 017 - 5017 | 2017 15665 112 112 12 002 No Insert 665 017

Fawn 631 8631 5631 2631 15631 031 031 031 006 No Insert 631 005

g Beige Satin 611 - - - 15611 031 - - 008 No Insert 611 005
8 Wisteria 502 - - - 15502 005 - - 026 502 502 231
'g Garnet Red 255 - - - 15255 233 - - 020 255 255 255
'g Light Aqua 566 - - - 15566 005 - - 014 566 566 374
» | Federal Blue 027 - - - 15027 017 - - 028 027 027 027
True Blue 259 - - - 15259 017 - - 091 259 259 025
Imperial Jade 178 - - - 15178 061 - - 091 178 178 178
Transparent Aluminum 091 8091 5091 2091 15091 034 034 034 091 No Insert 091 022

Gray AZ 569 = 8569 - - 15569 026 - - 091 No Insert 569 022

Gray Sheen 693 - - - 15569 281 - - 091 No Insert 693 022
Smoky Gray 626 - 5626 | 2626 15626 026 026 026 091 626 626 022

Char Brown 662 8662 - - 15662 062 - - 025 No Insert 662 662

Raw Umber 606 - - 2606 15012 233 033 233 025 No Insert 012 012

Gloss Black 070 - - 2070 15012 233 033 233 025 No Insert 012 012

Black 012 | 8012 | 5012 - 15012 233 - - 025 No Insert 012 012

‘E | Oak Wood 754 - - - 15754 233 - - 011 754 754 302
3 g Walnut Wood 755 = = = 15755 233 = = 012 755 755 007
; % Brown Gold Jewel 302 - - - 15611 031 - - 091 302 611 302
% § Mercury Silver 672 - - - 15091 034 - - 091 672 091 022
= Umber Bronze 673 - - - 15662 233 - - 012 673 662 662

¢ The color of the lift cord is white.
¢ The color of 1-1/2" headrail end cap is clear.
e For the 1-1/2" headrail, the standard mounting bracket is a hidden bracket. A box bracket is available upon request without additional charge.

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com 4



Aluminum Horizontal Blinds

CACO, INC.

WAINGOAN TR oS

1” Standard Cordless

Standard é Gauge - Standard Colors

Width to: 23" 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72"
42" 112 118 124 127 136 145 154 162 168 177 186 192 201
48" 118 124 127 136 145 156 165 168 174 189 195 218 218
.. 54" 124 127 136 139 156 165 171 177 186 201 213 221 233
e 60" 127 136 139 154 165 171 177 186 192 216 221 236 245
*c-o, 66" 130 139 154 162 171 177 186 195 204 227 236 245 257
5 72" 139 145 156 165 174 186 192 201 213 233 239 248 260
- 84" 145 156 165 171 183 192 204 216 227 245 257 275 286
90" 154 162 171 183 189 201 216 227 239 257 275 286 301
96" 162 168 177 186 201 216 227 239 251 275 289 304 319
Standard 8 Gauge
Width to: 23" 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72"
42" 130 137 144 147 158 168 178 189 195 206 216 223 233
48" 137 144 147 158 168 182 192 195 202 219 226 247 254
T 144 147 158 161 182 192 199 206 216 233 247 257 271
Lo 60" 147 158 161 178 192 199 206 216 223 250 257 274 285
£@ 66" 151 161 178 189 199 206 216 226 237 264 274 285 298
5 72" 161 168 182 192 202 216 223 233 247 271 278 288 302
- 84" 168 182 192 199 213 223 237 250 264 285 298 319 333
90" 178 189 199 213 219 233 250 264 278 298 319 888 350
96" 189 195 206 216 233 250 264 278 291 319 336 353 370

* 1" Standard cordless blind is available up to 72" width or 96" length.

* Blind ladder will be color coordinated, but inner lift cord will be white.

* Any orders with a product over 90" width will have an additional oversized fee. See full shipping policy for details.

Standard Features

o Standard Cordless Module*

> 1" wide .006 gauge slats (standard)
> 1" wide .008 gauge slats (optional)
o 1" X 1-1/2" steel head rail

> Endcap Color Clear

Color coordinated C-shape bottom rail
Wand filt only (clear wand)

Left tilt standard
Inside Mount 2" deduction
Hidden Bracket (standard)
Box Bracket (optional)

o Limited Lifetime Warranty
> For Color availability see page 19

Size Limitations

o Minimum width 18"

> Maximum width 72"

o Minimum length 18"

o Maximum length 96"

o Minimum mounting space is 3/4"
o Minimum flush mount is 1-3/4"

*Please note due to the nature of the
standard cordless module additional
effort may be required when raising
and lowering to maintain a level blind
compared to the premium module.

Standard Cordless Headrail

Standard Cordless Module*

Surcharges
> Metallix/Jewel Color (6 gauge only) - 15%

o AlumiWood Color (6 gauge only) - 45%
o AlumiWood Real Wood Wand - $13

Hidden Bracket (standard)

Box Bracket (optional)

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com

21



Aluminum Horizontal Blinds

CACO, INC.

WAINGOAN TR oS

1” Premium Cordless

Premium 6 Gauge - Standard Colors

Width to: 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72"
42" 148 165 180 202 224 249 273 292 313 337 353 369
o 48" 154 168 189 211 236 261 279 298 325 345 B73 387
:c: 54" 156 177 192 223 245 267 288 310 337 363 382 402
9 60" 165 180 207 232 251 273 297 316 351 372 397 413
< 66" 168 195 216 238 257 282 306 328 363 387 406 425
72" 174 198 218 241 266 288 311 337 369 390 409 428
Premium 8 Gauge
Width to: 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72"
42" 177 198 216 243 269 299 328 351 376 404 423 443
o 48" 184 202 227 253 283 314 335 358 390 415 448 464
:c: 54" 188 213 230 267 294 321 345 372 404 436 459 482
9 60" 198 216 248 278 301 328 356 379 422 446 477 496
< 66" 202 234 259 285 308 338 367 393 436 464 487 510
72" 209 237 262 289 319 345 374 404 443 468 491 514

* 1" Premium cordless blind is available up to 72" width or 72" length.
* Blind ladder will be color coordinated, but inner lift cord will be white.

Standard Features

> Premium Cordless Module with
self-leveling control

1" wide .006 gauge slats (standard)
1" wide .008 gauge slats (optional)
1-1/2" X 1-3/4" aluminum head rail
Endcap Color Coordinated
Color coordinated C-shape bottom rail
Wand filt only (clear wand)
Left filt standard

o

©o o o o o o

> Inside Mount 2" deduction

> Hidden Bracket only

Clear Lift Handle included
Limited Lifetime Warranty
For Color availability see page 19

o

o

o

Size Limitations

o Minimum width 24"

o Maximum width 72"

o Minimum length 18"

> Maximum length 72"

> Minimum mounting space is 7/8"
o Minimum flush mount is 2"

Premium Cordless Headrail

Premium Cordless Module

Surcharges

o Metallix/Jewel Color (6 gauge only) - 15%
o AluminWood Color (6 gauge only) - 45%

o AlumiWood Real Wood Wand - $13

Hidden Bracket

Lift Handle

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com
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Aluminum Horizontal Blinds

CACO, INC.

WINDOW FASHIONS

1” Motorized

1" Motorized Blinds Base Price — (For full blind price add motor surcharge to base)

Width to: | 23" 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 47" 72" 82" 92" 102" 112" 118"
42" 1112 118 124 127 136 145 154 162 168 177 186 192 201 221 239 260 278 298
48" | 118 124 127 136 145 156 165 168 174 189 195 213 218 239 251 283 301 319
54" | 124 127 136 139 156 165 171 177 186 201 213 221 233 251 275 301 319 345
60" | 127 136 139 154 165 171 177 186 192 216 221 236 245 272 289 319 342 363
66" 1130 139 154 162 171 177 186 195 204 227 236 245 257 286 307 342 363 396

S 72" [ 139 145 156 165 174 186 192 201 213 233 239 248 260 301 337 360 387

£ 78" | 145 156 165 171 183 192 204 216 227 245 257 275 286 316 345 384

D 84" | 154 162 171 183 189 201 216 227 239 257 275 286 301 337 360

8 90" | 162 168 177 186 201 216 227 239 251 275 289 304 319 351 387
96" | 168 174 186 192 216 227 239 251 272 295 310 334 345 378 410
102" [ 171 183 192 201 221 239 248 263 283 304 325 345 360 402
108" [ 177 189 195 213 233 245 260 278 289 316 340 354 378 413
114" [ 183 192 204 218 239 251 272 286 301 334 351 372 39
120" [ 189 201 216 227 245 260 283 298 310 345 363 387

* Any orders with a product over 90" width will have an additional oversized fee. See full shipping policy for details.

Standard Features Size Limitations Surcharges

> Simple Touch Rechargeable Battery Pack ° Minimum width 24" o 8 gauge slat - 20% surcharge

> 1" wide .006 gauge slats o Maximum width 118" o Metallix/Jewel Color - 15% surcharge

o 1" X 1-3/4" steel head rail o Minimum length 12" o AluminWood Color - 45% surcharge

> Endcap Color Coordinated o Maximum length 120"

o Color coordinated C-shape bottom rail o Maximum 56 sqgft

o Inside Mount 2" deduction > Minimum mounting space is 7/8"

o Heavy Duty Brackets & screws provided o Minimum flush mount Wand Remote:

o Limited Lifetime Warranty on Blind Battery pack installed behind blind 3-3/4"

> 5 Year Warranty on motors and remote Battery installed on wall/frame 2-1/4"

> For Color availability see page 19 o Minimum flush mount 15-Channel Remote:

Battery pack installed behind blind 3-1/4"
Battery installed on wall/frame 2"

Simple Touch Wand Features Simple Touch Wireless Remote Features

> Wand control will be color coordinated > 15 Channel Control Available

o Wand is clear and white cord will be visible inside o Atleast 1 remote required per order

o Standard length is half of the blind drop > Remote will programed with the upper and lower limits,
o Minimum Length is 12" please designate blind channels on your order.

> Maximum Length is 60" > "0" on the remote will control all blinds as a group

Control on Right standard
Wand control only, remote control not available
Wand will programed with the upper and lower limits

Motor Surcharges

Wand Control Motor + Battery Pack $354 Reftail Bechargeable Battert B o
Remote Control Motor + Battery Pack $472 Retail T 105" x1"WX1'D |
&= k "
Optional Surcharges ‘ O
15-Channel Remote (Remote Motor Only) $111 Retail & |\ Y 7
Additional Battery Packs $140 Retail ' A =
USB Wall Adapter (Power Block+80" USB-C) $30 Retail . harge block & 80" USB-C cabl
Power Extension Cord (118”) $22 Retail Brackets Screws (1 set/ per order)
Power Adapter (70") $59 Retail
Solar Panel $317 Retail

Simple Touch Motor Features

Solar panel
{12.6"W x 2.7"H)

For pricing add motor surcharge to base
Power Source - Simple Touch Rechargeable Battery Pack which can

be installed behind the headrail, the wall or window frame, however it is intended for indoor use and must be kept away from

sunlight. Additionally, the only color available is white.
1 USB wall adapter and 80" USB-C charge cord will be provided with each order.

Battery Pack can also be powered directly from a wall plug by using the power adapter, instead of recharging the battery

pack.
Optional solar panel available.
Blind will automatically be programed with the upper and lower limits

to place an order call (800) 552-5278 or fax (866) 926-5836 or email customerservice@cacoinc.com
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CACO, INC.

Aluminum Horizontal Blinds Aot Ereides
2” & Micro (1/2”) Cordless
2" Standard
Width fo: 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 50" 577 62" 47" 72"
5 42" 174 196 223 244 263 283 303 316 347 363 385 402
= 48" 182 207 236 258 278 297 313 332 366 385 406 427
5 54" 192 220 245 269 289 313 326 348 382 407 428 450
I3 60" 202 227 258 280 304 325 345 368 402 424 449 471
66" 210 241 266 294 317 337 363 382 418 443 468 493
7 221 245 276 304 328 353 376 397 437 465 490 515
84" 238 267 300 328 354 381 406 431 474 503 533 559
2" Standard with Cloth Tape
Width to: 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72"
5 42" 209 236 267 292 315 340 363 379 416 436 462 482
= 48" 218 248 283 310 333 356 376 399 439 462 487 512
5 54" 230 264 294 322 347 376 391 418 459 489 514 540
IS 60" 243 273 310 337 365 390 415 441 482 508 539 565
66" 252 289 319 353 381 404 436 459 5071 531 562 592
T 266 294 331 365 393 423 452 477 524 558 588 618
84" 285 321 360 393 425 457 487 517 569 604 639 671

* Blind ladder will be color coordinated, but inner lift cord will be white.

Standard Features Cloth tape available in 6 colors: Size Limitations

> 2" wide .006 gauge slats 510 White o Minimum width 24"

o 2" X 2" steel head rail 511 Duck White > Maximum width 72"

o 2-Slat Standard Valance S12Fawn o Minimum length 18"

> 1/2" deduction on inside mount g}i g?ork Beige > Maximum length 72"

o All interior lift cords are white 504 Bloc%( o Minimum mounting spaceis 1 12"

o

Wand tilt only (clear wand) o Minimum flush mount is 3"
o Cordless with no lift handle included

o Limited Lifetime Warranty

> For Color availability see page 3

Micro (1/2")

Width to: 23" 26" 29" 32" 36" 40" 44" 48" 52" 57" 62" 67" 72" 82" 92" 96"
5 42" 149 155 165 170 193 204 214 223 235 255 269 282 297 326 354 390
p 48" 155 165 173 182 205 218 226 241 251 276 289 306 319 351 381 425
? 54" 165 173 183 193 218 230 242 254 266 294 309 326 341 379 406 458
Q 60" 170 182 195 201 226 241 255 269 282 310 329 348 366 404 440 489

66" 183 193 204 217 239 254 269 285 301 332 350 369 388 431 471 523
72" 192 201 214 224 251 266 285 301 317 350 369 390 412 458 500 554
78" 196 210 221 235 263 282 300 317 334 369 390 412 434 483 528 585
84" | 204 218 232 245 276 294 314 332 350 388 410 433 458 508 555 617
90" | 210 226 242 254 286 307 328 348 369 404 431 458 481 536 585 652
96" 220 235 249 264 301 320 341 365 385 425 452 480 503 564 616 685

* Blind ladder will be color coordinated, but inner lift cord will be white.
* Any orders with a product over 90" width will have an addifional oversized fee. See full shipping policy for details.

Standard Features Size Limitations

> 1/2" wide .008 gauge slats o Minimum width 18"

o 1" X 11/2" steel head rail o Maximum width 96”

o 2-Slat Standard Valance o Minimum length 18"

> 1/2" deduction on inside mount o Maximum length 96"

o All interior lift cords are white > Minimum mounting space is 3/4"
o Wand filt only (clear wand) o Minimum flush mount is 1 3/4”

)

Cordless with no lift handle included
Limited Lifetime Warranty
For Color availability see page 3

o

o
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Aluminum Horizontal Blinds CACO, INC.

Warranty

CACO, Inc. will extend a limited lifetime warranty on Aluminum blinds, a limited lifetime warranty on blinds,
cord and cord locks and a limited 5 year warranty on battery motors and wands. Each blind is warrantied
to be free from defects in materials and workmanship to the original owner, provided that the blinds were
properly installed in a window, door or other interior area for which they intended, maintained and
cleaned with the manufacturer recommendations.

Damage resulting from misuse, abuse, exposure to the elements, including but not limited to exposure to
salty air, discoloration due o sunlight or passage of time, exposure to humidity, accidents, improper
installation, alterations or normal wear and tear upon the shades are not covered by this warranty. Some
fading or reduction in color intensity may occur and should not be deemed defective. Returns for the
above-mentioned reasons are not warrantied.

The obligation of CACO’s manufactured products and its distributors is limited to repair or replacement
of the blinds or components found to be defective, at our option, provided the blinds are returned to an
authorized CACO dealer or distributor and accompanied by “proof of purchase”. CACO is not
responsible for any labor costs associated with fabricating alterations, measuring, or installation and to
include shipping charges.

This warranty is exclusive and in lieu of all other obligations, liabilities, or warranties. In no event shall CACO
be liable or responsible for incidental or consequential damages, or for any other direct or indirect
damage, loss, cost, expense, or fee. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitations of incidental or
consequential damages, so this limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific rights,
and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.
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